
Jamestown (ND) (4-3) -vs- Arizona Christian (14-11)
3/10/2013 at Tucson, AZ (Kino Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: TRIPP, Tanner (1-0)
Loss: ISERI, Darren (1-1)
HBP: ISERI, Darren, TRIPP, Tanner, COLLINGE, Kevin
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 50   Weather: 65, sunny, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Jamestown (ND) 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 6 9 2
Arizona Christian 0 0 1 3 5 4 X 13 14 1

Jamestown (ND) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SKOWRONEK, Nolan 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
ACHTER, Matthew lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
MORENO, Nico 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
STEVENS, Mitch 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    HOLEN, Ben pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOUNG, Andy ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
FLATEN, Spencer cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
PETERSON, Erik dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
LAFRENTZ, Dylan rf 2 1 0 1 1 2 4
CHRISTIUK, Nathan c 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    OHMANN, Jakob ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
ISERI, Darren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARDINER, Kacy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VERNON, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DUNN, Gaige p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 6 2 7 9

2B: YOUNG, Andy (1)
SH: SKOWRONEK, Nolan (1); CHRISTIUK, Nathan (1)
HBP: STEVENS, Mitch (1); LAFRENTZ, Dylan (1); CHRISTIUK, Nathan
(1)
E: YOUNG, Andy (1); ISERI, Darren (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KONOPKA, Kendall cf 5 0 3 3 0 1 1
ENRIQUEZ, Nathan rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
SANTOR, Trevor dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
CREECY, Phil 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
    APLIN, Eddie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SEARS, Orrin c 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
    TAYLOR pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
GRIGSBY, Nic lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
OSBORNE, Tyler 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    MALDONADO, Jorge pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
BREGANTE, Michael 2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
PEREIRA, Daniel ss 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
TRIPP, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLLINGE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 14 12 4 5 6

2B: KONOPKA, Kendall (2); ENRIQUEZ, Nathan (1); OSBORNE, Tyler
(1); BREGANTE, Michael (1)
3B: SEARS, Orrin (1)
SF: GRIGSBY, Nic (1)
SB: GRIGSBY, Nic (1)
HBP: OSBORNE, Tyler (1)
E: PEREIRA, Daniel (1)

Jamestown (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ISERI, Darren (L, 1-1) 4.2 9 9 9 3 4 2 0 1 1 23 27 4 5 89
GARDINER, Kacy 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
VERNON, Ryan 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 16
DUNN, Gaige 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 14 13 13 4 5 3 0 1 1 31 37 5 7 120

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TRIPP, Tanner (W, 1-0) 5.0 8 5 5 0 7 0 0 2 0 22 26 3 5 72
COLLINGE, Kevin 2.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 3 44
Totals 9 6 6 2 7 0 0 3 0 29 36 6 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 1st JC ACU
SKOWRONEK struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
ACHTER struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
MORENO flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st JC ACU
KONOPKA, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. doubled to left center. 0 0
SANTOR, T. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); ENRIQUEZ, N. no advance. 0 0
CREECY, P. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); ENRIQUEZ, N. no advance. 0 0
SEARS, O. struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBK). 0 0

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 2nd JC ACU
STEVENS struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 0
YOUNG reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
FLATEN flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK); YOUNG no advance. 0 0
PETERSON singled to right field (0-1 K); YOUNG advanced to third. 0 0
LAFRENTZ struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd JC ACU
GRIGSBY, N. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
OSBORNE, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); GRIGSBY, N. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
OSBORNE, T. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
BREGANTE, M. popped into double play 2b to ss (2-2 BBFF); OSBORNE, T. out on the play. 0 0

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 3rd JC ACU
CHRISTIUK hit by pitch. 0 0
SKOWRONEK grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBF); CHRISTIUK advanced to second. 0 0
ACHTER singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F); CHRISTIUK advanced to third. 0 0
MORENO singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); ACHTER advanced to second; CHRISTIUK scored. 1 0
STEVENS struck out looking (1-2 BSFK); MORENO no advance; ACHTER no advance. 1 0
YOUNG doubled to left center, 2 RBI; MORENO scored; ACHTER scored. 3 0
FLATEN singled to right field, RBI; YOUNG scored. 4 0
PETERSON struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK). 4 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd JC ACU
PEREIRA, D. singled through the left side. 4 0
KONOPKA, K. doubled to right field; PEREIRA, D. advanced to third. 4 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK); KONOPKA, K. no advance; PEREIRA, D. no advance. 4 0
SANTOR, T. grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 KB); KONOPKA, K. no advance; PEREIRA, D. scored. 4 1
KONOPKA, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
CREECY, P. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBKF). 4 1

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 4th JC ACU
LAFRENTZ hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 4 1
CHRISTIUK grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; LAFRENTZ advanced to second. 4 1
SKOWRONEK singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 K); LAFRENTZ scored. 5 1
ACHTER grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS); SKOWRONEK advanced to third. 5 1
MORENO grounded out to p, bunt. 5 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th JC ACU
SEARS, O. flied out to cf. 5 1
GRIGSBY, N. singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 5 1
GRIGSBY, N. stole second. 5 1
OSBORNE, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); GRIGSBY, N. no advance. 5 1
BREGANTE, M. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BBFB); OSBORNE, T. advanced to third; GRIGSBY, N.
scored. 5 2
PEREIRA, D. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); BREGANTE, M. advanced to third; OSBORNE, T. scored. 5 3
KONOPKA, K. singled to left field, RBI; BREGANTE, M. scored. 5 4
ENRIQUEZ, N. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 4

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 5th JC ACU
STEVENS singled to left field (2-2 BKBK). 5 4
YOUNG flied out to rf; STEVENS no advance. 5 4
FLATEN singled to left field; STEVENS advanced to second. 5 4
HOLEN pinch ran for STEVENS. 5 4
PETERSON grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); FLATEN advanced to second; HOLEN advanced to third. 5 4
LAFRENTZ struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 5 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th JC ACU
STEVENS to 1b for HOLEN. 5 4
SANTOR, T. singled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 4
CREECY, P. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); SANTOR, T. no advance. 5 4
SEARS, O. singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); SANTOR, T. advanced to second. 5 4
GRIGSBY, N. lined out to cf (1-2 SSB); SEARS, O. no advance; SANTOR, T. no advance. 5 4
TAYLOR pinch ran for SEARS, O.. 5 4
OSBORNE, T. hit by pitch (1-1 FB); TAYLOR advanced to second; SANTOR, T. advanced to third. 5 4
OSBORNE, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch; TAYLOR advanced to third on a wild pitch; SANTOR, T.
scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
BREGANTE, M. walked (3-2 KBKBFFBFFB); OSBORNE, T. no advance; TAYLOR no advance. 5 5
PEREIRA, D. singled to left field, 2 RBI; BREGANTE, M. advanced to second; OSBORNE, T. scored; TAYLOR
scored. 5 7
GARDINER to p for ISERI. 5 7
KONOPKA, K. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); PEREIRA, D. scored; BREGANTE, M. scored. 5 9
ENRIQUEZ, N. grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 5 9

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 6th JC ACU
SEARS, O. to c for TAYLOR. 5 9
COLLINGE, K. to p for TRIPP, T.. 5 9
CHRISTIUK fouled out to c (0-1 K). 5 9
SKOWRONEK grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 5 9
ACHTER flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 9

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th JC ACU
VERNON to p for GARDINER. 5 9
SANTOR, T. singled to left field (0-2 KSF). 5 9
SANTOR, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
CREECY, P. walked (3-0 BBBB); SANTOR, T. no advance. 5 9
APLIN, E. pinch ran for CREECY, P.. 5 9
SEARS, O. tripled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); APLIN, E. scored; SANTOR, T. scored. 5 11
TAYLOR pinch ran for SEARS, O.. 5 11
GRIGSBY, N. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; TAYLOR scored. 5 12
OSBORNE, T. doubled to left field. 5 12
MALDONADO, J pinch ran for OSBORNE, T.. 5 12
BREGANTE, M. singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FKB); MALDONADO, J scored. 5 13
DUNN to p for VERNON. 5 13
PEREIRA, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFK); BREGANTE, M. no advance. 5 13



KONOPKA, K. grounded out to 3b. 5 13
Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jamestown (ND) - Top of 7th JC ACU
CREECY, P. to 3b for APLIN, E.. 5 13
SEARS, O. to c for TAYLOR. 5 13
OSBORNE, T. to 1b for MALDONADO, J. 5 13
MORENO flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 13
STEVENS hit by pitch (2-2 BKKFB). 5 13
YOUNG singled to right field (2-2 FBBF); STEVENS advanced to second. 5 13
FLATEN grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK); YOUNG advanced to second; STEVENS advanced to third. 5 13
PETERSON walked (3-1 BBSBB). 5 13
LAFRENTZ walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); PETERSON advanced to second; YOUNG advanced to third; STEVENS
scored. 6 13
OHMANN pinch hit for CHRISTIUK. 6 13
OHMANN reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); LAFRENTZ advanced to second; PETERSON out at third 3b
unassisted. 6 13

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th JC ACU


